

Dan Dow
District Attorney

Lee V. Cunningham
Assistant District Attorney

Jerret C. Gran
Chief Deputy District Attorney

Sheryl M. Wolcott
Chief Deputy District Attorney

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
County of San Luis Obispo



* * * * * **PRESS RELEASE** * * * * *

577045

Release Number

April 15, 2015

Release Date

**DISTRICT ATTORNEY FILES A SIX COUNT CRIMINAL
COMPLAINT AGAINST LAWRENCE JONES**

Approved By

Lee Cunningham
Assistant District Attorney

Contact Person (805)781-5800

Late Wednesday afternoon, April 15th, 2015, the District Attorney's office filed a criminal complaint charging Lawrence Jones with four felony and two misdemeanor crimes based on conduct previously reported.

The counts allege [Count 1] Felony oral copulation or sexual penetration with a child under 10 years of age in violation of Penal Code section 288.7(b); [Count 2] Felony kidnapping for the purpose of child molestation in violation of Penal Code section 207(b); [Count 3] Felony lewd acts with a child under 14 years of age in violation of Penal Code section 288(a); [Count 4] Felony using a minor for sex acts in violation of Penal Code section 311.4(c); [Count 5] Misdemeanor annoying or molesting a child in violation of Penal Code section 647.6(a)(1); and Misdemeanor destruction of evidence in violation of Penal Code section 135.

It is anticipated that Mr. Jones will be arraigned on these charges at 8:30 a.m. Thursday, April 16th, 2015, in Judge Dodie Harmon's Superior Court Department 3.

###